Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
TOSHIBA CORPORATION				03/23/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FUJITSU TOSHIBA MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED						
Street Address:	1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome						
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku						
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Ka	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	211-8588						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 54		543705	437053				
Patent Number: 57376		573769					
Patent Number: 58900		589007	71				
Patent Number: 5890071 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5890071							
Fax Number: (435)252-1361							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 435-252-1360							
Phone: 435-252-1360 Email: bgonzalez@mgiip.com Correspondent Name: R. Burgs Israelsen / MGL PLLC							
Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen / MGI, PLLC							
Address Line 1: 1441 West Ute Blvd							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18891.19, .28, .30				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. Burns Israelsen					
Total Attachments: 3 source=18891-19-28-30-Assignment#page1.tif source=18891-19-28-30-Assignment#page2.tif source=18891-19-28-30-Assignment#page3.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOSHIBA CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan with offices 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent(s) and/or the U.S. patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Toshiba Mobile Communications Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest and to the U.S. Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Assignment and License Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2010 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents to ASSIGNEE, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein. The effective date of the assignment is October 1, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph, ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such instruments,

> l of 3 PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Patent Nos. 5,437,053, 5,737,697, and 5,890,071

PATENT REEL: 026043 FRAME: 0155

applications and documents, and do all such acts and things, as may reasonably be required to effectuate this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2011.

Name of the Assignor

By:

Name: <u>Hiroshi MIYAUCHI</u> General Manager Intellectual Property Division Title: <u>Toshiba Corporation</u>

2 of 3 PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Patent Nos. 5,437,053, 5,737,697, and 5,890,071

> PATENT REEL: 026043 FRAME: 0156

EXHIBIT A

U. S. PATENTS

Application No.	Patent No.
08/010,199	5,437,053
08/464,828	5,737,697
08/548,765	5,890,071

3 of 3 PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. Patent Nos. 5,437,053, 5,737,697, and 5,890,071

> PATENT REEL: 026043 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 03/29/2011